Notice by Publication

Date 06/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14650
No. 15860 /2025

Specified Value Dispute
Subject of the Case : A claim requesting that the Defendant, Mokshibaei Ali Moushahi, be ordered to 
pay Shojaee Dabaghi Sabaghnejad Shojaee an amount of AED 21,735.14 (Twenty-One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty-Five Dirhams and Fourteen Fils), together with court fees, expenses, attorneys’ fees, and 
legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of filing the claim until full settlement.
Defendant : Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC

[...]

DIGITAL NOTICE TO REGISTER CASE FOR PUBLICATION
In the Dispute No. 461/2025/14860-LIMITED VALUE DISPUTE
Litigated at the 17th Amicable Dispute Settlement No. 766
Dispute Subject : Claim against the disputed against parties jointly to pay to the claimant AED 
125,830 (One hundred twenty five thousand eight-hundred thirty dirhams) in addition to legal 
interest @9% from the date of the claim until full settlement plus fees, expenses and lawyer's fees;
The disputing Party : BROWN EXPAT TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC - Address : UAE - Emirate of 
Dubai - Oud Metha - Bur Dubai - Dubai - Business Forum Building - Um Hureir Street - Mezzanine

[...]

3077495469-0565214343
Required to be notified : 1. CREATIVE CHANNELS EXHIBITION & CONFERENCE 
ORGANISERS LLC, in his capacity as disputed against
Has initiated a lawsuit to Claim against the disputed against parties jointly to pay to the claimant 
AED 125,830 (One hundred twenty five thousand eight-hundred thirty dirhams) in addition to legal 
interest @9% from the date of the claim until full settlement plus fees, expenses and lawyer's fees; A 
hearing is decided for Wednesday 07/01/2026 at 9:00 am in the remote litigation hall so you or your 
legal representative are required to attend and submit all your memos or documents to the court at